

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Paul W. Mark and Adam G. Hinds

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to the retirement benefits of Rachel Porter.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Paul W. Mark	2nd Berkshire
Adam G. Hinds	Berkshire, Hampshire, Franklin and
	Hampden

HOUSE No. 4498

By Representative Mark of Peru and Senator Hinds, a joint petition (subject to Joint Rule 12) of Paul W. Mark and Adam G. Hinds for legislation to authorize the Teachers' Retirement Board to grant creditable service to Rachel Porter. Public Service.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act relative to the retirement benefits of Rachel Porter.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. Notwithstanding any general or special law to the contrary the

2 Massachusetts Teachers' Retirement Board shall grant creditable service to Rachel Porter in an

3 amount equal to that which is necessary to ensure that she has ten years of creditable service.

4 SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon its passage.